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P. S. C. Ky. No ............ ~--

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No ............ ~-.. 

LONDON GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

LONDON, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 
NATURAL GAS 

I AT 

LONDON, KENTUCKY 

Filed with P.UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
IffiNTUCKY 

ISS U E 0 .............. ~§!-.~.! ... } ....................... , 19 ... §.~ ... 



. . . ~ 
F O RM FOR F ILING R AIE SCHEDULES 

London Ga s , I nc. 
NAME OF ISSUI N G C ORPORAT I O N 

. AT S: 

Fi rst 1 MCF 
Next 3 MCF 
Next 10 MCF 
Next 26 MCF 
Next .160 MCF 
All Over 200 MCF 

.. 

e 
MAY TO OCTOBER 

First 2,000 MCF 
Next 2,000 MCF 
All Over 4,000 MCF 

NOVEMBER TO APRIL 

Fi rs t 27000 MCF 
Next 2,000 MCF 
All Over 4, 000 MCF 

F O R London, Kentucky and Envi rons 
CO M M UNITY, TOWN O R CITY 

P . S . C. N o. 7 s: 
J of:::L ~J!SHEET N o .___!../ ______ _ 

CAN CELLING P . S . C. N o ._._s-=------------

6th . Revi s ed 

C LASSIFIC ATIO N O F SERV C E 

SH EET N0 .-----'1=-------- -

GEHERAJi.. SERVICE 
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL 

or less per month Per MCF 
per month Per HCF 
per month Per MCF 
per month Per MCF 
per month Per MCF 
per month Per MCF 

I NDUSTRIAL OR I NTERRUPTIBLE 

Per MCF 
Per MCF 
Per MCF 

Per MCF 
Per MCF 
Per MCF 

C HEr""'~ 17 

PUBliC t:'r?.1 ~: ~. 1 : 
0• 

R A TE 
P E R U NI T 

(I) 

$2. 85 
1. 4598 
l. 3098 
.l . 2,398 
1.1598 
1.0598 

Q:j 

$ . 9462 
. 8962 
. 8462 

$1.0462 
. 99 62 
. 9462 

-~================================~==== 
DATE O F ISSUE November 6 1974 

ISSUED B Y __f;}-t ~ '-{$ . .Lac& .A 
NAME O F OFFICER 

DATE E F FEC TI V E __ N~o~v~e~m~b~e~r~l~,~l~9~7~4~--------

I lTLE General Manager 

ISS U E D BY AUTHORI TY O F A N O RDER OF T HE h 'l 4 1 "74 
V CASE N O 5597-G t;>ATED Oc t o er '- . 7 PUBLI C S ER V I C E COMM ISSI O N O F KENTU C K I N ·---"~u~.z________ • 
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•• 

FOR~ ~- - · 
1 P. S . C. KY. No.·------l~------

------SHEET No .. __ -=-t.:::....-____ _ 

CANCELLING P. S . C . KY. No. ______ _ 

------SHEET No. _______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

-
cHECKED 

PUBLIC sERVICE COMMISSION 

f~ B 1 8 1572. 

~ ?. ... ~··· · ······ ---·· 
I b)'.-EN.GlN.~ERING 011/ISlO~ 

-~========================================== 



6 P. S. C. Ky. No •................................ 

5 Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No •............................ .... 

LONDON GAS COMPANY, INCORPORATED 

OF 

LONDON, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and· Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
AT 

NOV? 1959 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

1 s sUE o ..... .99.."t.9.Q.~~ ..... J.JL ............. , 19 ... 5.9. .. . 

JFllllLJED 
NIIV'Z 

PIIBliU(C~l\T¥ t.<£E 
~iii~'l 

ISSUED BY ...... ;L.P.m>.O.~ .... GA~ .... G.Q~4.~X, .... JJ~G.L .... . 
(Name of Utility) 

BY .... :f.! ..... ~ .. L .. P..~P~-~~-J ..... J.~-~--J ..... Y~-~~-~p~ s. 

f' fC\ ~ ~~ '" \_ · ·· · ····· ··· -~ ---· · · ·· ··-~-~-~~---Q ............................... . 

" Issued by authority of an Order Of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 3584 dated September 24, 1959. " 



Page 2 RULES AND REGULATIONS 

I. Rules and Regulations for the Government of gas utilities which may be adopted by the Public Service Com­
mission of Kentucky, and all amendments thereto and modifications thereof which may be made by said Com­
mission. 

II. 
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If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 



P. S. C. Ky. No ................................ . 

. . 
Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No ............... ................. . 

LONDON GAS COMPANY, INCORPORATED 

OF 

LONDON, KENTUCKY 

Rates., Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
AT 

LONDON, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

December 29 58 ISSUED .......................................................... , 19 ........... . 

JF TI TLJE[J) 
DEC 2 9 1958 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMlSSIO~ 

December 29 58 EFFECTIVE .............................................. , 19............ · 

London Gas Company, Inc. 
ISSUED BY ................... ..................... ........................................... ................ . 

(Name of ility ) 



Page 2 RULES AND REGULATIONS 

I. Rules and Regulations for the Government of gas utilities which may be adopted by the Public Service Com­
mission of Kentucky, and all amendments thereto and modifications thereof which may be made by said Com­
mission. 

II. 

' . ' 

. \ 
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RATES Page 3 

INTERIM RATES: 

DOMESTIC, HOUSE HEATING, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 

First 1 , 000 cu. ft. used per month $1.60 

Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month .90 per 1M cu.ft. 

Next . 10,000 cu. ft. used per month .82 per 1M cu . ft. 

All over 14,000 cu. ft. used per month .76 per 1M cu.ft. 

The minimum charge shall be $1.60 per month. 

SPECIAL RULES: 

Bills will be computed at the -discount rate (above). 
Discount bill's payable within ten (10) days of date 
of bill. Gross bil-l will be computed after ten (10) 
days at above rates plus $ .05 per thousand cubic feet 
on all bills unpaid at the time. 

CHECKE 
DtC 2 9. 1958 

BY ~~;_4....:-..... 

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 
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P. S. C. Ky. No ................................ . 

Concels P. S. C. Ky. No ................................• 

LONDON GAS COMPANY,. INCORPORATED ,/ 

OF 

London, Kentucky ~ 

- v -f • ( t 

Rates, Rules andRe ul · Furnishing 

;S "'-<- "'C9, ' <t ~y-
~ttl - ~~ OSSUED~CC ................... , 09/:.C::: 

URAL GAS ,_ 
AT c 

London, Kentucky 

ERVICE COMMISSION OF 
I(ENTUCI(Y 

;<{} ~ , "t q s S?" 

EFFECTIVE .. ¥:.~ .......... , 1S..~ 

ISSUED BY ........ ~s.'.!?:0.9.!?: .. .9.~~ .... 9.9.~~~Y..~ .... ~~·~· · ·· ·· · · ··· ··· ··· ··· 

sv ~~.~:id€Ut 
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Page 2 RULES AND REGULATIONS 

I. Rules and Regulations for the Government of gas utilities which may be adopted by the Public Service Com­
mission of Kentucky, and all amendments thereto and modifications thereof which may be made by said Com­
mission. 

II. 

Aoplicable: 

Entire territory served •. 

Availability of Services : 
·' 

Rates: 

AVailab£ for domesti c , house heating, commercial and industrial 
service to all users on existing mains of the gas distribution 
system of the Company . 

First cubic feet , used per month 1 . 40 
Next cubic fe et , used per month • 70 per 1,000 cu • ft . 
Next cubic feet , used per month • 62 per 1,000 cu • ft . 
Exces feet , used per month • 56 per 1, 000 cu . ft. 

The m shall be ~J; l .40 per month. 

Special Rules: 

days at above rates 
1.u1paid at the t ime • 

•. , 



.. 
~-· 

I 

( 

F orm f or Fllln&' Rate Schedu1es For ....... Jf.?.~.<l2~.J. .. .K~gt.~.9.lsJ!: .................................. . 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No::' .. -.. ::'-......... =: . 

........................... .. { ~~1:~} SHEET J :; . . =::::= ...... 
Cancelling P. S. C. No ...... : ..................... . 

I 

F London Gas Company, Incorporated 
.............................. 'Na:~;; ·;;;·i;;~·.-;in-g:·-c·~·rli;;nitia~·····--·----·-----·· ------ ·····-···········-···········{ ~~1:~} SHEET No. . ................. . 

ns· •• 

CLASSIFICATION OF .. S~RVICE 

SEP 121958 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

DOMESTIC , HOUSE HEATING , CONHERCIAL AND ll.rDUSTRIAL 

/, 'IJ 
Fi rst 1, 000 cubic feet , used per month ~ 

'fiJ 
Next 3, 000 cubic feet , used per month . _.:ra-per 1M cu.f 

Next 10, 000 cubic feet , used per month ~r ]}1 cu.f 
A-/1 ~VA..'( uf) ooa ,71:> 

Ear iS cubic feet , used per month ~er 1M cu. f 

f ,f:.o 
Th~ minimum charge shall be ~er month. 

/ 

Special Rules : 

Bil ls wi ll be computed at the discount rate(above) . 
Discount bill' s payable within ten (10) days of date 
of bill. Gross bill will be computed after ten (10) 
days at above rates plus $ .05 per t housand cubic feet 
on all bills unpai d at the time. 

CHECKED 
SfP24 1958 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

• 

• 

• 

~ e ·r · - ~ "' I • J · · 

DATE OF ISSUE. L:t ...... ..t . .e. ........... t.~-~ DATE EFFECTIVE . 4-.. 1-. ....... ??.~ ...... ..I~.~- .. ~h day year ~-~th day year 

•1 ISSUED BY .... t:~;;;;·~· · ·~··········-·~,~;{f'······ ············· · ··· ··-····f*=··-····-··--· 
I 
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P. S. C. Ky. No •...•..... 9: ............... . 
Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No •......•.. 3. ............... . 

~ 
EV'ERBOLFi GAS COMPANY 

OF 

LONOON, KENTOCKY 
-------------------------

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS l~~~t 5 )P 
AT ~ 0 v· ,~ 

LONOON 1 KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISS U ED ... Ile.ceJJJb.er. ............. - ............... , 19 .. 55 .. 

F ll ED 
DEC 2 D 1955 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
.............. P.~r.t:P.~~.2 ... J.1~g~_r. ................................... . 



Page 2 RULES AND REGULATIONS 

I. Rules and R egulations for the Government of gas utilities which may be adopted by the Public Service Com­
mission of Kentucky, and all amendments thereto and modifications thereof which may be made by said Com­
mission. 

II. 
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RATES Page 3 

Applicable: 

·Entire territory served. 

Availability of Service: 

Rates: 

Available for domestic, house heating, cow~ercial. and industrial 
service to all users on existing mains of the gas 
distribution system of the Company. 

fumes tic 

Jlrst 1,000 cu. ft. used per month 
All over 1,000 cu. ft. used per month 

House Heating, Commercial and Industrial 

First 1,000 cu.ft. used per month 
Next 10,000 cu.ft. used per month 
All over 11,000 cu. ft. used per month 

$ 1.30 
.68 per Mcf 

I ~o 
""\D 

\ 

$ ),".lo 1.30 
.60 per Mcf ~0 

• 55 per Mcf '1':( 

Minimum Charge: 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $1.30 for all classes 
of service. 

~ecial Rules: 

Bills will be computed at both the net rate (above) and the 
gross rate. Gross rate is Net Rate plus $ .05 per thousand 
cubic feet of gas billed. The net bill is payable within ten 
(10) days of date of the bill. The bill is payable at the 
office of the company in London, Kentucky, and after ten (10) 
days from the date of the bill, the Gross Rate is payable. 

~~ 
tr ~ c,~.._,t"~ 

~-

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be. inserted. 
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P. S. ~ C. Ky. No ... .f.f.l.tJ!' ._9... 
Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No ... :!t£t !£L .... f.. 

LONDON GAS COMPANY , INC . . 

OF 

LONDO,N, KENTU~K};" · 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 
~ATURAL GAS 

Filed with P.UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
I<ENTUCKY 

Jan. 3 · 64 
ISS U ED .......................................................... , 19 •••••••••••• 

Jan. 20 64 
EFFECTIVE. ••• , ••.•••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••.•••••• , 19 ........... . 



~orm for filing Rate Schedules For LQ don, ke:a.t.uok r -· Communi'ty 1 •iJ;own o.r Ci'ty 

! 

P.S.C. NO. 
~-T--~-----------

------~·~H,E~T NO.__, __ 

CANCELLlNG P.&.C. NO. 1 
!. Na'me ,...--........----

I 

) 

l 
' 

-tie 

c ,, 

"' .. 
,. 

.. 

... 

I , 

-------SHEJ:;T NO. 

CLASSIFICATI ON OF SERVICE 

. u 0 .. ;• 

" 
,, 

~ 

.w 
(> ~:;: 

1 1 1M $ . $\0 
, le~* ()~ ~es 

above . 
of d.., e ~f 

(10 ) days at . 
euh r t: o-n 

HECKED 
p~UC Sf.R~\CE C()N\MISS\ON 

Llt c.\ 71970 

~G.: .......... .... -···· 
py •. ~iNGm£ffi\-tiG o.VlSlGM 

.ATE 0~ ISSUE_..,..~~~-----+----- DATE EFFECTIVE~ __ ...,....Ju._ l_· Y--r-2....,0_,_1_ 7r'""!O __ 

ISSUED BY r. TITtLE _______ ~_i __ o __ ~ __ s_·· ~· --~~--~----~ 
~cer 

. Issued by of an Order of 
dated 

----------------------~--~ Case No. -----------

'' 



Form f0r filing Rate Schedules 

P. S.C. NO • __ _,__ __ 2 ____ _ 

#ond.on Gas Cdmpany · 
arne of Issuing Corporation 

CANC~LLING P.S.C. NO. ________ _ 

______ S~ET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Industrial Rate 
May-..Oct~ . 

First 2000 MCF per month · 
Next 2000 MCF perMonth 
Over 4000 MCF per Month · 

Nov-Apr 
First 2000 MCF per Month 
Next' 2000 MCF per Month 
Over 4000 MCF per Month 

·Minimum bill $700.00 per month 
Minimum must be guaranteed for twelv~ consecutive 
Terms: 

1. 

3. 

To obtain billing under this r 
furnish . its name, · type of bU:s 
cons,umption, and estimated 
Gas C9., Inc. 
Th~ indust.ry must obtain 
and Petroleum Exploration, 
London Gas Co., Inc. and/o 
have the right to curtail 
under whenever, in their s 
of natural gas are imperil 

must 
of gas 

to London 

Gas Ce. 

xploration shall • 
es of gas here-

,• normal supplies ' ' 

Other terms and conditions arne as for the basic ,rate 
now on file with the Publice Service Commission. 

MCF 
MCF i/-( 
MCF 

75¢ per MCF 
70¢ per MCF ~-1 

65¢ per MCF 

• 

~--------------------------------------------~~~~~~~~~~r; ust 

•:::~:F 8:ss;, f x-= '~ 
·1fame~r 

Issued by authority of an 0 der 

OATE EFFECTIVE gas 
meter 

. TITtLE y. P,tts. . reading in Oc.tober c 1968, O:Q. 
1nt errupt1Zle basis. 

of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 
( Case No. dated __________ ._ _________________ • 


